CITY OF SBE
T[JCSON Small Business Enterprise

MARCH 2011
CERTIFIED BUSINESS DIRECTORY

The City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity Programs

(OEOP) administers the Small Business Enterprise Program:
Chapter 28, Article XIII of the Tucson City Code. The

Small Business Enterprise Program was adopted by Mayor
and Council on February 19, 2009. The OEOP also
administers the Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Program
for federal transit and highway projects. Visit our web site

at: www.cityoftucson.org/eoo

The SBE Program Mission:

INSIDE THIS DIRECTORY:
CONSTRUCTION FIRMS ¢ Enhance opportunities and provide a competitive edge
GOODS/SERVICES/MATERIALS for local small businesses
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

The Directory is ONLY for the month of publication. Please rely on the most recent directory when seeking certified firms.



MAR 2011

NAME

ACOUSTICAL CEILING
SOUTHWEST DRYWALL SYSTEMS, INC.

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

ADDRESS

6201 S. FIRST AVENUE

ARCHITECTURAL & ORNAMENTAL METAL WORK

ELEGANT IRON, LLC
ARCHITECTURAL METAL
ADVANTAGE AIR MECHANICAL
ARCHITECTURAL METAL WORK
PREMIER METALS INC

CARPENTRY

A&B REMEDIES CONSTRUCTION REMODELING

AND RESTORATION, LLC

COMMERCIAL OVERHEAD DOORS
APPLIED RITE DOORS & DOCKS INC.
CONCRETE

A & SPAVING INC

ANAYA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC.
BARRON'S CONCRETE LLC

CACTUS CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC
COPPER HILL CONSTRUCTION, INC.
EAGLE PASS CONSTRUCTION, LLC
ESCALANTE CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION,

J & S COMMERCIAL CONCRETE
CONTRACTORS, INC.

10636 S. VARNER DRIVE

3132 E. 45TH STREET

PO BOX 22707

5255 W. IRVINGTON RD.

4200 E. TENNESEE STREET

4755 S 12TH AVE
HC 70 BOX 3444
2226 E. DAKOTA STREET

4271 W. GATEKEEPER DRIVE
9300 WEST CLAUDE STREET

1951 W EL TORO ROAD
POST OFFICE BOX 37063

5820 SOUTH NOGALES HWY

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

Small Business Enterprise

CONSTRUCTION FIRMS
CITY ST ZIP
TUCSON AZ 85706
VAIL AZ 85641
TUCSON AZ 85713
TUCSON AZ 85734
TUCSON AZ 85757
TUCSON AZ 85714
TUCSON AZ 85714
SAHUARITA AZ 85629
TUCSON AZ 85706
TUCSON AZ 85741
TUCSON AZ 85735
SAHUARITA AZ 85629
TUCSON AZ 85740
TUCSON AZ 85706
1

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

certified SBE firms.

OWNER

MICHAEL T. BOTTAZZI

AMANDA HOLBERT

KEN BEDIENT

PAUL CRUZ

ANGEL JAURRIETA

BOYD GERTSCH

SALVADOR PEDREGON
PEDRO ANAYA

EFREN G. BARRON
STEPHEN M. ROZEMA
MARCIA QUINTANAR
CARLOS MARTINEZ
LORI ESCALANTE
JOSE L. ENRIQUEZ

PHONE

520 889-4914

520 269-6603

520 792-9400

520 883-0747

520 331-3333

520 806-9022

520 434-9223
520 623-6208
520 807-1498
520 579-8528
520 908-9244
520 270-4973
520 887-8682
520 908-8862

FAX

520 889-1424

520 616-2607

520 885-3904

520 578-9569

520 883-1951

520 806-9010

520 434-9408
520 629-9447
520 741-1635
520 579-5612
520 908-0422
520 625-5337
520 887-8611
520 883-4419

EXP

12/31/2011

10/31/2011

10/31/2011

5/31/2011

1/31/2012

7/31/2011

9/30/2011
2/28/2012
4/30/2011
5/31/2011
3/31/2011
10/31/2011
5/31/2011
6/30/2011



MAR 2011

NAME

KAZ CONSTRUCTION INC

MARCON EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC.

MIURA CONTRACTING INC
PRODUCTION CONTRACTING INC
SAHARA DEVELOPMENT, INC.

SILVA CONCRETE & CONSTRUCTION LLC
TUCSON ASPHALT CONTRACTORS, INC.
UNLIMITED CONCRETE WORKS, LLC
WEST POINT CONTRACTORS, INC.
CONCRETE PUMPING

PREFERRED CONCRETE PUMPING, INC.
CRACK SEALING

A & SPAVING INC

PREMIER PAVING LLC

TUCSON ASPHALT CONTRACTORS, INC.
CUSTOM METAL FABRICATION
ELEGANT IRON, LLC

DEMOLITION

CUSTOM SAW CUTS, INC.

DRYWALL

DB SMITH LLC

HICKAM CONSTRUCTION CO.

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

Small Business Enterprise

CONSTRUCTION FIRMS
ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP
1138 S SANTA RITA AVE TUCSON AZ 85719
PO BOX 89339 TUCSON Az 85752
3402 E. KLEINDALE ROAD TUCSON AZ 85716
744 E 34TH ST TUCSON AZ 85713
3887 E. AJO WAY TUCSON AZ 85714
6035 S. GUNSIGHT LANE TUCSON AZ 85746
4660 NORTH VALLEY PARK AVENUE TUCSON Az 85705
2062 WEST RAINBOW RIDGE ROAD TUCSON AZ 85745
10764 N. POINSETTIA DRIVE ORO VALLEY AZ 85737
3190 WEST EL CAMINO DEL CERRO TUCSON AZ 85745
4755 S 12TH AVE TUCSON AZ 85714
PO BOX 85025 TUCSON AZ 85754
4660 NORTH VALLEY PARK AVENUE TUCSON AZ 85705
10636 S. VARNER DRIVE VAIL AZ 85641
2502 E. BENSON HWY TUCSON AZ 85706
4500 W. CORTE SOMBRA DEL TECOLOTE  TUCSON AZ 85742
2015 RUTHRAUFF RD, STE 115 TUCSON AZ 85705
2

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

certified SBE firms.

OWNER

KIMBERLY ZIEGLER

MARC ANDREW MARTINEZ
NOREEN CATALDI
RICHARD MENDOZA
MICHELLE KHAN

MANUEL O. SILVA

PAUL J. POLITO

JACOB VILLESCAS

JOEL ALLEY

MARTIN LOPEZ

SALVADOR PEDREGON

ERNESTO ORTIZ

PAUL J. POLITO

AMANDA HOLBERT

DONALD HAWKINS

DAVID SMITH
STEVEN A. HICKAM

PHONE

520 628-7032
520 760-1567
520 292-3939
520 623-1404
520 514-8200
520 850-7786
520 292-1125
520 331-8828
520 742-6565

520 888-3345

520 434-9223

520 495-5189

520 292-1125

520 269-6603

520 624-2191

520 631-7477
520 408-5344

FAX

520 628-7060
520 760-4829
520 292-4670
520 623-7215
520 514-1050
520 908-8804
520 408-0929
520 579-3496
520 742-5544

520 888-1205

520 434-9408

520 495-4319

520 408-0929

520 616-2607

520 882-6097

520 579-0906
520 408-5403

EXP

6/30/2011
5/31/2011
1/31/2012
4/30/2011
8/31/2011
3/31/2011
5/31/2011
10/31/2011
10/31/2011

10/31/2011

9/30/2011

2/28/2012

5/31/2011

10/31/2011

12/31/2011

12/31/2011
10/31/2011



MAR 2011

NAME

R. GILBERT DRYWALL, INC.

SOUTHWEST DRYWALL SYSTEMS, INC.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

BE & R ELECTRIC, LLC

CASCADE ELECTRIC, INC.

DESERT HILLS ELECTRIC, INC.

GILBERT ELECTRIC CO., INC.

JAGUAR ELECTRIC CO., INC.

JMAC ELECTRIC, LLC

MEHL ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC.

QUALIFIED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, LLC
EXCAVATION

A & SPAVING INC

ACTION PIPELINE CONTRACTORS INC

BOYD CONTRACTING, LLC

COLLINS EXCAVATING & MATERIALS, INC.
DIGGUM EXCAVATING INC

INNOVA ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING LLC
JANC EXCAVATION AND CONSTRUCTION LLC
KAZ CONSTRUCTION INC

MARCON EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC.

MIURA CONTRACTING INC

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

Small Business Enterprise

CONSTRUCTION FIRMS

ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP
8562 E. BROADWAY BLVD,, TUCSON AZ 85710
6201 S. FIRST AVENUE TUCSON AZ 85706

13447 NORTH HERITAGE GATEWAY
2940 S. PALO VERDE

PMB 118, 9121 E. TANQUE VERDE, STE
1760 E. PACE COURT

3460 W MORGAN RD

4455 S. PARK AVE, #106

530 EAST 27TH STREET

245 S. PLUMER AVE, #25

4755 S 12TH AVE

121 SOUTH OLSEN AVENUE
3280 WEST DIAMOND STREET
6979 EAST BROADWAY, #123
3220 W APPALOOSA RD

2141 N ALVERNON WAY

PO BOX 1920

1138 S SANTA RITA AVE

PO BOX 89339

3402 E. KLEINDALE ROAD

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

MARANA
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
CORTARO
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

85658
85713
85749
85719
85745
85714
85713
85719

85714
85719
85743
85710
85742
85712
85652
85719
85752
85716

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

certified SBE firms.

OWNER

ROBERT GILBERT
MICHAEL T. BOTTAZZI

RICHARD FEINBERG
DAVID J. ROOYAKKERS
ROD TROTTER

JOHN F. KOSTYO
JAVIER ARVIZU
JOSEPH CANIZALES
LARRY E. MEHL

KELLY BECKNER

SALVADOR PEDREGON
CARLOS AMADO
STEPHEN W. BOYD

GIGI COLLINS

GILBERT R EGUROLA
JINSHAN TANG

JUANITA L. JANTZ
KIMBERLY ZIEGLER

MARC ANDREW MARTINEZ
NOREEN CATALDI

PHONE

520 885-7517
520 889-4914

520 572-0704
520 882-6333
520 745-8679
520 884-8020
520 751-2321
520 209-1621
520 760-1780
520 629-0010

520 434-9223
520 792-4302
520 887-7606
520 721-7842
520 297-6384
520 325-3931
520 682-0143
520 628-7032
520 760-1567
520 292-3939

FAX

520 885-7527
520 889-1424

520 744-6194
520 882-6198
520 745-3772
520 884-8546
520 751-2319
520 798-2452
520 325-7590
520 629-0090

520 434-9408
520 884-1829
520 887-7608
520 721-5865
520 544-3899
520 325-3959
520 682-0144
520 628-7060
520 760-4829
520 292-4670

EXP

1/31/2012
12/31/2011

10/31/2011
2/28/2012
1/31/2012
4/30/2011
3/31/2011
1/31/2012
6/30/2011
2/28/2012

9/30/2011
9/30/2011
8/31/2011
9/30/2011
3/31/2012
4/30/2011
11/30/2011
6/30/2011
5/31/2011
1/31/2012



MAR 2011

NAME

PRO TRENCHING, LLC

TRINITY SOUTHWEST CONTRACTORS LLC
TUCSON ASPHALT CONTRACTORS, INC.
FENCE & GUARD RAIL

BROWN AND WHITE INC

FENCING

A & M FENCING / MASONRY

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
ADVANTAGE AIR MECHANICAL
FLOOR COVERING

CASAS CUSTOM FLOOR CARE, LLC
FRAMING

DB SMITH LLC

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

A & SPAVING INC

A&B REMEDIES CONSTRUCTION REMODELING

AND RESTORATION, LLC

BROWN AND WHITE INC

KAZ CONSTRUCTION INC

MIURA CONTRACTING INC

NAC CONSTRUCTION

PREMIER BUILDERS LLC
PRODUCTION CONTRACTING INC

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

ADDRESS

PO BOX 37110
PO BOX 2007

4660 NORTH VALLEY PARK AVENUE

PO BOX 27283

5130 E. CANADA STREET

3132 E. 45TH STREET

5350 N. BUFFALO TRAIL

Small Business Enterprise

4500 W. CORTE SOMBRA DEL TECOLOTE  TUCSON

4755 S 12TH AVE
5255 W. IRVINGTON RD.

PO BOX 27283

1138 S SANTA RITA AVE
3402 E. KLEINDALE ROAD
8359 W TANGERINE RD

1870 W. PRINCE RD, SUITE 71

744 E 34TH ST

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

CONSTRUCTION FIRMS
CITY ST ZIP
TUCSON AZ 85740
CORTARO AZ 85652
TUCSON AZ 85705
TUCSON Az 85726
TUCSON AZ 85706
TUCSON Az 85713
TUCSON AZ 85743
Az 85742

TUCSON Az 85714
TUCSON Az 85757
TUCSON AZ 85726
TUCSON AZ 85719
TUCSON AZ 85716
MARANA AZ 85658
TUCSON AZ 85705
TUCSON AZ 85713

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

certified SBE firms.

OWNER

RODNEY JURADO
TODD ADAMS
PAUL J. POLITO

PETER A. GRANILLO

MATTHEW GAGE

KEN BEDIENT

TONYA MOYLE

DAVID SMITH

SALVADOR PEDREGON
ANGEL JAURRIETA

PETER A. GRANILLO
KIMBERLY ZIEGLER
NOREEN CATALDI
SUSAN MONTGOMERY
RODNEY DAVIS
RICHARD MENDOZA

PHONE

520 690-9833
520 579-6620
520 292-1125

520 624-9860

520 574-7558

520 792-9400

520 682-0449

520 631-7477

520 434-9223
520 331-3333

520 624-9860
520 628-7032
520 292-3939
520 682-2855
520 293-0300
520 623-1404

FAX

520 690-9834
520 579-6621
520 408-0929

520 624-1062

520 574-7756

520 885-3904

520 682-0431

520 579-0906

520 434-9408
520 883-1951

520 624-1062
520 628-7060
520 292-4670
520 682-3440
520 293-7772
520 623-7215

EXP

1/31/2012
4/30/2011
5/31/2011

3/31/2011

7/31/2011

10/31/2011

2/28/2012

12/31/2011

9/30/2011
1/31/2012

3/31/2011
6/30/2011
1/31/2012
11/30/2011
11/30/2011
4/30/2011



MAR 2011

NAME

PVB FABRICATIONS, INC.

TUCSON ASPHALT CONTRACTORS, INC.
WEST POINT CONTRACTORS, INC.
HEATING AND A/C

ADVANTAGE AIR MECHANICAL
QUALIFIED MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC
WAR VETERAN CONTRACTORS LLC
LANDSCAPING

DESERT GLEN COMMERCIAL LANDSCAPE
DIGGUM EXCAVATING INC

EL CONQUISTADOR LANDSCAPE, INC.
FOOTHILL GROUNDS, INC.

LOADING DOCKS

APPLIED RITE DOORS & DOCKS INC.

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

Small Business Enterprise

LOW VOLTAGE COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS

JAGUAR ELECTRIC CO., INC.

NATIVE TELE-DATA SOLUTIONS INC
QUALIFIED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, LLC
MASONRY

BEDROCK MASONRY LLC

CANO IBARRA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

D. TELLEZ MASONRY, INC.

CONSTRUCTION FIRMS
ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP

POST OFFICE BOX 64041 TUCSON AZ 85728
4660 NORTH VALLEY PARK AVENUE TUCSON Az 85705
10764 N. POINSETTIA DRIVE ORO VALLEY Az 85737
3132 E. 45TH STREET TUCSON Az 85713
1001 S EUCLID AVE TUCSON AZ 85719
4056 E. 2ND STREET TUCSON AZ 85711
1695 WEST SAHUARO DRIVE TUCSON AZ 85745
3220 W APPALOOSA RD TUCSON AZ 85742
4515 SOUTH CALLE DON DOMENICO TUCSON AZ 85746
PO BOX 90600 TUCSON AZ 85752
4200 E. TENNESEE STREET TUCSON Az 85714
3460 W MORGAN RD TUCSON AZ 85745
4443 N FLOWING WELLS RD TUCSON Az 85705
245 S. PLUMER AVE, SUITE 25 TUCSON AZ 85719
7973 NORTH WILDOMAR DRIVE TUCSON AZ 85743
PO BOX 752 CORTARO AZ 85652
450 CALLE CONCORDIA ORO VALLEY AZ 85704

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of
publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

certified SBE firms.

OWNER PHONE FAX EXP
PETER VAN BOGAERT 520 591-2195 520 742-1482 3/31/2011
PAUL J. POLITO 520 292-1125 520 408-0929 5/31/2011
JOEL ALLEY 520 742-6565 520 742-5544 10/31/2011
KEN BEDIENT 520 792-9400 520 885-3904 10/31/2011
NICHOLAS NIETO 520 624-8988 520 624-3716 8/31/2011
LINDA LAUCUS 520 256-7130 520 408-6972 8/31/2011
MARGHERITA ARVANITES 520 882-6322 520 882-6326 3/31/2011
GILBERT R EGUROLA 520 297-6384 520 544-3899 3/31/2012
LUIS VARGAS 520 481-5054 1/31/2012
DANA SMITHLIN 520 744-6699 520 744-1377 1/31/2012
BOYD GERTSCH 520 806-9022 520 806-9010 7/31/2011
JAVIER ARVIZU 520 751-2321 520 751-2319 3/31/2011
MARILYN J. STEEBER 520 888-5860 520 888-5945 3/31/2011
KELLY BECKNER 520 629-0010 520 629-0090 2/28/2012
LEE BACA 520 572-7522 520 572-7232 12/31/2011
OSCAR R. CANO 520 572-6470 520 572-6471 8/31/2011
DANNY TELLEZ 520 742-2474 520 742-8562 6/30/2011



City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

MAR 2011

NAME ADDRESS
FLORES MASONRY LLC 2735 N SHANNON RD
KAZ CONSTRUCTION INC 1138 S SANTA RITA AVE
RUIZ MASONRY & BUILDING SUPPLIES INC 4249 W VALENCIA RD.

3887 E. AJO WAY
10764 N. POINSETTIA DRIVE

SAHARA DEVELOPMENT, INC.

WEST POINT CONTRACTORS, INC.
MOBILE/MANUFACTURED HOME REPAIR
AMERICAN WESTERN OF ARIZONA L.L.C.
PAINTING

1335 WEST LIMBERLOST DRIVE

A-O PAINTING INC 3237 E PRESIDENT ST
ADVANCE QUALITY PAINTING, LLC 6727 EAST MONTECITO DRIVE
C & L ELECTROSTATIC PAINTING, LLC PO BOX 27005

DE LEON PAINTING INC 1055 SOUTH EUCLID AVENUE
GABRIEL CHAVEZ, LLC 8530 SOUTH NOGALES HWY
HILLER & SONS PAINTING, LLC PO BOX 91948

UNITED PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC. 6290 SOUTH BENTON AVENUE
PARK/PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION

PREMIER CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION POST OFFICE BOX 773
PAVING
A & SPAVING INC 4755 S 12TH AVE

BOYD CONTRACTING, LLC
PIMA PAVING, INC.
PREMIER PAVING LLC

3280 WEST DIAMOND STREET
5180B NORTH LA CHOLLA BLVD
PO BOX 85025

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

Small Business Enterprise

CONSTRUCTION FIRMS
CITY ST ZIP
TUCSON AZ 85745
TUCSON Az 85719
TUCSON AZ 85746
TUCSON AZ 85714
ORO VALLEY AZ 85737
TUCSON AZ 85705
TUCSON AZ 85714
TUCSON AZ 85710
TUCSON Az 85726
TUCSON Az 85719
TUCSON AZ 85706
TUCSON AZ 85752
TUCSON AZ 85706
VAIL AZ 85641
TUCSON AZ 85714
TUCSON AZ 85743
TUCSON AZ 85705
TUCSON AZ 85754

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

certified SBE firms.

OWNER

WILLIE FLORES JR
KIMBERLY ZIEGLER
RUDY RUIZ SR
MICHELLE KHAN
JOEL ALLEY

TALBOTT M. KRET

ALEX ORTEGA JR.
ALMA DUARTE

LINDA LYONS-MEMBER
HUGO DE LEON
GABRIEL CHAVEZ
JOHN E. HILLER
JOSEPH H. GONZALEZ

ALEX KIMMINAU

SALVADOR PEDREGON
STEPHEN W. BOYD
JACQUELINE WHEELER
ERNESTO ORTIZ

PHONE

520 743-2902
520 628-7032
520 883-5940
520 514-8200
520 742-6565

520 888-4431

520 573-0051
520 808-2384
520 882-5480
520 624-5503
520 271-1544
520 887-3150
520 574-1999

520 529-1440

520 434-9223
520 887-7606
520 888-2820
520 495-5189

FAX

520 743-2903
520 628-7060
520 883-1043
520 514-1050
520 742-5544

520 690-0803

520 294-8353

520 882-5475
520 620-1419

520 887-3185
520 574-1407

520 529-1301

520 434-9408
520 887-7608
520 888-2864
520 495-4319

EXP

7/31/2011
6/30/2011
1/31/2012
8/31/2011
10/31/2011

3/31/2011

3/31/2011
3/31/2011
1/31/2012
12/31/2011
5/31/2011
8/31/2011
6/30/2011

9/30/2011

9/30/2011
8/31/2011
3/31/2011
2/28/2012



MAR 2011

NAME

PRIME PAVING LLC
PRO TRENCHING, LLC
STONE PAVING, INC.

TUCSON ASPHALT CONTRACTORS, INC.

PEST & TERMITE CONTROL

DSR PEST MANAGEMENT, INC.
PLASTER

CANO IBARRA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
PLUMBING

ADVANCED SOLAR SYSTEMS, INC.
NOBLE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

QUALIFIED MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC

RG & SONS PLUMBING INC
SONORA SOLAR SOLUTIONS

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

ADDRESS

3610 RANDOLPH AVENUE
PO BOX 37110

3737 NORTH LOS ALTOS AVENUE
4660 NORTH VALLEY PARK AVENUE

8340 N. THORNYDALE RD, #110-318

PO BOX 752

101 NORTH ATRISCO DRIVE
9500 W. SKY BLUE DRIVE
1001 S EUCLID AVE

3772 E KLEINDALE ROAD
7015 EAST 21ST STREET

POLISH CONCRETE & FLOOR RESTORATION

CASAS CUSTOM FLOOR CARE, LLC
PRESSURE WASHING

DE LEON PAINTING INC
ROOFING

LEAK SEEKERS, LLC

REED ENTERPRISES INC. dba ROOF WIZARD

ROCK ROOFING, LLC

5350 N. BUFFALO TRAIL

1055 SOUTH EUCLID AVENUE

8026 EAST CABINET STREET

548 N. CAMINO SECO
6961 E. 42ND STREET

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

Small Business Enterprise

CONSTRUCTION FIRMS
CITY ST ZIP
TUCSON AZ 85713
TUCSON AZ 85740
TUCSON AZ 85705
TUCSON AZ 85705
TUCSON AZ 85741
CORTARO AZ 85652
VAIL AZ 85641
TUCSON AZ 85735
TUCSON AZ 85719
TUCSON AZ 85716
TUCSON Az 85710
TUCSON AZ 85743
TUCSON Az 85719
TUCSON AZ 85730
TUCSON Az 85710
TUCSON AZ 85730

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

certified SBE firms.

OWNER

GLENN PANAGAKOS
RODNEY JURADO
JESUS P BARRERA
PAUL J. POLITO

KERI RICHARDSON

OSCAR R. CANO

HECTOR H. HERRERA

ROBERT NOBLE

NICHOLAS NIETO

RODOLFO "RUDY" GARCIA

GWEN MUSSELMAN

TONYA MOYLE

HUGO DE LEON

CHELSA B. WARD

DIANE M. REED
MARCIA RENE VALENZUELA

PHONE

520 546-7595
520 690-9833
520 887-4215
520 292-1125

520 790-7759

520 572-6470

520 762-0471

520 334-5305

520 624-8988

520 325-3766

520 628-2967

520 682-0449

520 624-5503

520 306-9089

520 885-8683
520 571-8034

FAX

520 546-7598
520 690-9834
520 887-4215
520 408-0929

520 579-5591

520 572-6471

520 294-6800

520 624-3716

520 326-2320

520 628-2968

520 682-0431

520 620-1419

520 790-1007

520 733-0859
520 747-3017

EXP

2/28/2012
1/31/2012
3/31/2011
5/31/2011

1/31/2012

8/31/2011

4/30/2011

10/31/2011

8/31/2011

6/30/2011

5/31/2011

2/28/2012

12/31/2011

7/31/2011

2/28/2012
7/31/2011



MAR 2011

NAME

TITAN ROOFING

ROUGH CARPENTRY

HICKAM CONSTRUCTION CO.
SWEETWATER GROUP LLC
SANDBLASTING/HYDROBLASTING
A-O PAINTING INC

DE LEON PAINTING INC

SLOPE PROTECTION

LAMB EXCAVATION INC dba LAMB ROCK

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

Small Business Enterprise

SLOPE PROTECTION - SHOTCRETE, RIP RAP & GABION

CACTUS CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION INC
TONY'S CONSTRUCTION, INC.

SOIL & GROUNDWATER REMEDIATION

TUCSON ASPHALT CONTRACTORS, INC.
SOLAR ELECTRICAL

TECHNICIANS FOR SUSTAINABILITY, LLC
THE SOLAR STORE, LLC

SOLAR PLUMBING

ADVANTAGE AIR MECHANICAL
TECHNICIANS FOR SUSTAINABILITY, LLC

SOLAR THERMAL HEATING/PLUMBING

ADVANCED SOLAR SYSTEMS, INC.

CONSTRUCTION FIRMS

ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP
3544 N. ROMERO RD, #102 TUCSON AZ 85705
2015 RUTHRAUFF RD, STE 115 TUCSON Az 85705
25 E. RILLITO STREET TUCSON AZ 85705
3237 E PRESIDENT ST TUCSON Az 85714
1055 SOUTH EUCLID AVENUE TUCSON Az 85719
16455 SANTA RITA ROAD #5 SAHUARITA AZ 85629
4271 W. GATEKEEPER DRIVE TUCSON AZ 85741
4010 E. TENNESSEE STREET TUCSON AZ 84714
4660 NORTH VALLEY PARK AVENUE TUCSON AZ 85705
PO BOX 1109 TUCSON Az 85702
2833 N. COUNTRY CLUB RD. TUCSON AZ 85716
3132 E. 45TH STREET TUCSON AZ 85713
PO BOX 1109 TUCSON AZ 85702
101 NORTH ATRISCO DRIVE VAIL AZ 85641

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

certified SBE firms.

OWNER

ANTIONETTE ALVAREZ

STEVEN A. HICKAM
RANDY J. ROBISON

ALEX ORTEGA JR.
HUGO DE LEON

DEBORAH LAMB

STEPHEN M. ROZEMA
SAM FARRUGGIA

PAUL J. POLITO

KEVIN KOCH
KATHARINE KENT

KEN BEDIENT
KEVIN KOCH

HECTOR H. HERRERA

PHONE

520 888-4826

520 408-5344
520 888-3371

520 573-0051
520 624-5503

520 625-9289

520 579-8528
520 322-6795

520 292-1125

520 740-0736
520 322-5180

520 792-9400
520 740-0736

520 762-0471

FAX

520 887-0559

520 408-5403
520 888-3374

520 294-8353
520 620-1419

520 625-1541

520 579-5612
520 322-9708

520 408-0929

520 743-3307
520 322-9531

520 885-3904
520 743-3307

EXP

1/31/2012

10/31/2011
3/31/2012

3/31/2011
12/31/2011

8/31/2011

5/31/2011
8/31/2011

5/31/2011

7/31/2011
8/31/2011

10/31/2011
7/31/2011

4/30/2011



MAR 2011

NAME

THE SOLAR STORE, LLC

STEEL FABRICATION

BROWN AND WHITE INC

GARCIA METAL PRODUCTS INC
PVB FABRICATIONS, INC.

TUCSON STEEL FABRICATORS INC

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

ADDRESS

2833 N. COUNTRY CLUB RD.

PO BOX 27283

4201 S RANDOLPH AVENUE
POST OFFICE BOX 64041

4419 N HIGHWAY DRIVE

STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLANS (SWPPP)

SONORAN ENVIRO TECH, LLC

STREET LIGHTING

MEHL ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC.

P.A.C.E. ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

STRIPING
PRIME PAVING LLC

STUCCO

CANO IBARRA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
TRAFFIC CONTROL

AJAX BARRICADE CO

BORDER TRAFFIC SAFETY, LLC
DESERT BARRICADES LLC

3907 E. CAMINO DE PALMAS

530 EAST 27TH STREET
PO BOX 85340

3610 RANDOLPH AVENUE

PO BOX 752

PO BOX 18502

Small Business Enterprise

7624 SOUTH FRESHWATER PEARL DRIVE  TUCSON

12882 N LANTERN WAY

TRAFFIC SIGN MANUFACTURE/CONTRACTOR
7624 SOUTH FRESHWATER PEARL DRIVE  TUCSON

BORDER TRAFFIC SAFETY, LLC
DESERT BARRICADES LLC

12882 N LANTERN WAY

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

CONSTRUCTION FIRMS
CITY ST ZIP
TUCSON AZ 85716
TUCSON AZ 85726
TUCSON AZ 85714
TUCSON AZ 85728
TUCSON AZ 85705
TUCSON AZ 85711
TUCSON AZ 85713
TUCSON AZ 85754
TUCSON AZ 85713
CORTARO AZ 85652
TUCSON AZ 85731
AZ 85747

OROVALLEY ~ AZ 85755
AZ 85747

OROVALLEY ~ AZ 85755

9

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of
publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

certified SBE firms.

OWNER

KATHARINE KENT

PETER A. GRANILLO

JUAN GARCIA Il

PETER VAN BOGAERT

JOE RODRIGUEZ

TRACY J. CASTELL

LARRY E. MEHL
OBIE PETERSON

GLENN PANAGAKOS

OSCAR R. CANO

PATTY NOEL

BENJAMIN F. LOZANO

FREDERICK E GOMEZ

BENJAMIN F. LOZANO
FREDERICK E GOMEZ

PHONE

520 322-5180

520 624-9860

520 573-9770

520 591-2195

520 888-0788

520 481-4680

520 760-1780
520 884-5972

520 546-7595

520 572-6470

520 741-8340

520 664-2244

520 219-2775

520 664-2244
520 219-2775

FAX

520 322-9531

520 624-1062

520 746-4025

520 742-1482

520 888-5479

520 326-3904

520 325-7590
520 884-1650

520 546-7598

520 572-6471

520 741-8341

520 623-9187

520 888-8892

520 623-9187
520 888-8892

EXP

8/31/2011

3/31/2011

9/30/2011

3/31/2011

6/30/2011

7/31/2011

6/30/2011
8/31/2011

2/28/2012

8/31/2011

1/31/2012

4/30/2011

3/31/2011

4/30/2011
3/31/2011



MAR 2011

NAME

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

ADDRESS

TRAFFIC SIGNALS/POWER LINES/UNDERGROUND POWER

P.A.C.E. ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.
TRUCKING

LAMB EXCAVATION INC dba LAMB ROCK
SUNRISE TRUCKING INC.

UNDERGROUND UTILITY

A & SPAVING INC

ACTION PIPELINE CONTRACTORS INC

BLUE RIBBON BUILDERS LLC

COLLINS EXCAVATING & MATERIALS, INC.
INNOVA ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING LLC
JANC EXCAVATION AND CONSTRUCTION LLC

MARCON EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC.

NAC CONSTRUCTION

PRO TRENCHING, LLC

TRINITY SOUTHWEST CONTRACTORS LLC
TUCSON ASPHALT CONTRACTORS, INC.
WATER HARVESTING

TECHNICIANS FOR SUSTAINABILITY, LLC

PO BOX 85340

16455 SANTA RITA ROAD #5
8956 S. EISENHOWER RD

4755 S 12TH AVE
121 SOUTH OLSEN AVENUE
PO BOX 66075

6979 EAST BROADWAY, #123

2141 N ALVERNON WAY
PO BOX 1920

PO BOX 89339

8359 W TANGERINE RD
PO BOX 37110

PO BOX 2007

4660 NORTH VALLEY PARK AVENUE

PO BOX 1109

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

Small Business Enterprise

CONSTRUCTION FIRMS
CITY ST ZIP
TUCSON AZ 85754
SAHUARITA AZ 85629
TUCSON AZ 85756
TUCSON AZ 85714
TUCSON Az 85719
TUCSON Az 85728
TUCSON Az 85710
TUCSON AZ 85712
CORTARO AZ 85652
TUCSON AZ 85752
MARANA AZ 85658
TUCSON AZ 85740
CORTARO AZ 85652
TUCSON AZ 85705
TUCSON AZ 85702
10

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

certified SBE firms.

OWNER

OBIE PETERSON

DEBORAH LAMB
FRANCES LUNDBERG

SALVADOR PEDREGON
CARLOS AMADO

JOSE AHUMADA

GIGI COLLINS

JINSHAN TANG
JUANITA L. JANTZ
MARC ANDREW MARTINEZ
SUSAN MONTGOMERY
RODNEY JURADO
TODD ADAMS

PAUL J. POLITO

KEVIN KOCH

PHONE

520 884-5972

520 625-9289
520 889-8585

520 434-9223
520 792-4302
520 918-3921
520 721-7842
520 325-3931
520 682-0143
520 760-1567
520 682-2855
520 690-9833
520 579-6620
520 292-1125

520 740-0736

FAX

520 884-1650

520 625-1541
520 295-9434

520 434-9408
520 884-1829
520 844-6718
520 721-5865
520 325-3959
520 682-0144
520 760-4829
520 682-3440
520 690-9834
520 579-6621
520 408-0929

520 743-3307

EXP

8/31/2011

8/31/2011
5/31/2011

9/30/2011
9/30/2011
6/30/2011
9/30/2011
4/30/2011
11/30/2011
5/31/2011
11/30/2011
1/31/2012
4/30/2011
5/31/2011

7/31/2011



City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

Small Business Enterprise

MAR 2011 GOODS/SERVICES/MATERIALS

NAME ADDRESS

ACCOUNTING SERVICES

IMPACT BdC 2233 E RIO VISTOSO LN
ADVERTISING

GORDLEY DESIGN GROUP INC 2540 N TUCSON BLVD
AUDIO/VISUAL SERVICES & EQUIPMENT RENTAL

A.V. ASSOCIATES PO BOX 37032
AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR-ELECTRICAL

JOE'S AUTO AND TRUCK ELECTRIC 20 W19TH ST
BATHROOM ACCESSORIES SALES

JT ARCHITECTURAL SALES LLC 4278 S. GOODALL PL.

BUILDING CLEANING & MAINTENANCE

ENVIRO-GROUT, INC. POST OFFICE BOX 44163

JANCO JANITORIAL 2907 E 22ND STREET

JET JANITORIAL & MAINTENANCE COMPANY 10642 EAST RAVENSWOOD STREET
QUALITY CLEANING SERVICES, LLC POST OFFICE BOX 642
COMMERCIAL ART & GRAPHIC DESIGN

DIXON STUDIOS INC 912 SOUTH PARK AVENUE

COMMERCIAL EQUIPMENT REPAIRS

ARIZONA TRANSMISSION & ENGINE
EXCHANGE, INC.

4800 S. COUNTRY CLUB ROAD

COMMERCIAL OVERHEAD DOORS SUPPLY & REPAIR
APPLIED RITE DOORS & DOCKS INC. 4200 E. TENNESEE STREET

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office
of Equal Opportunity Programs.

CITY

ORO VALLEY

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

MARANA

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

11

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

ST ZIP

85755

85716

85740

85701

85730

85733

85713

85747

85653

85719

85714

85714

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

OWNER

FRED D JOHNSON

JANICE GORDLEY

ROBERT ROSALDO

JOE MONTANO

JOSEPH TRAPNELL

GLADIS SANTILLAN

ELIZABETH GONZALEZ-GANN

W. LEE ROSS

MARCO A. LAGUNAS

KAY NICHOLS-DIXON

PATRICK MEHALL

BOYD GERTSCH

certified SBE firms.

PHONE

520 818-9075

520 327-6077

520 299-4770

520 792-4527

520 407-5573

520 620-6303

520 889-6565

520 298-7957

520 616-9052

520 628-3699

520 295-1392

520 806-9022

FAX

520 818-9076

520 327-4687

520 529-0428

520 792-9246

520 407-6521

520 622-6239

520 319-8516

520 751-7825

520 616-9056

520 628-4216

520 295-0788

520 806-9010

EXP

10/31/2011

6/30/2011

10/31/2011

3/31/2011

8/31/2011

5/31/2011

12/31/2011

3/31/2011

11/30/2011

5/31/2011

11/30/2011

7/31/2011



City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

Small Business Enterprise

MAR 2011

NAME ADDRESS
COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT
NATIVE TELE-DATA SOLUTIONS INC 4443 N FLOWING WELLS RD

COMPUTER PERIPHERAL EQUIPMENT WHOLESALER

IMPACT BdC 2233 E RIO VISTOSO LN
COMPUTER SYSTEMS DESIGN

IMPACT BdC 2233 E RIO VISTOSO LN
CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES

PREMIUM CONTRACTOR SUPPLY LLC PO BOX 89580

CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT RENTAL
R&L VENTURES, INC. dba CRECO RENTAL
COOLING SYSTEMS CLEANER
DESCALE-IT PRODUCTS CO.

COUNSELING SERVICES

INNERVISION COUNSELING CENTER

DATA MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT

S & D DISTRIBUTION, LLC

DISTRIBUTOR - JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT
ENVIRO-GROUT, INC.

ELECTRONIC MONITORING SERVICES
TEAM MATES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
EMPLOYMENT SERVICE

DEPENDABLE PERSONNEL, INC.

919 W. SILVERLAKE ROAD

4357 S. SANTA RITA AVENUE

5315 EAST BROADWAY, SUITE 104

5151 EAST BROADWAY BLVD, STE 1600

POST OFFICE BOX 44163

801 WEST RIVER ROAD

700 N. COUNTRY CLUB RD, #100

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office
of Equal Opportunity Programs.

CITY

TUCSON

ORO VALLEY

ORO VALLEY

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

12

GOODS/SERVICES/MATERIALS

ST ZIP
AZ 85705
AZ 85755
AZ 85755
AZ 85752
AZ 85713
AZ 85714
AZ 85711
AZ 85711
AZ 85733
AZ 85704
Az 85716

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

OWNER

MARILYN J. STEEBER

FRED D JOHNSON

FRED D JOHNSON

MARYALICE BACHANI

RANDY COLLINS

MARIANNE MULLER

FRANCESCA VELEZ

RICHARD PESQUEIRA

GLADIS SANTILLAN

MARITZA GREENWOOD

JUDY WARREN

certified SBE firms.

PHONE

520 888-5860

520 818-9075

520 818-9075

520 488-8671

520 882-9590

520 294-5676

520 977-6858

520 745-4477

520 620-6303

520 888-1930

520 325-1131

FAX

520 888-5945

520 818-9076

520 818-9076

520 744-8663

520 622-0109

520 294-9227

520 232-3070

520 300-6117

520 622-6239

866 854-1932

520 325-3580

EXP

3/31/2011

10/31/2011

10/31/2011

1/31/2012

2/28/2012

3/31/2011

12/31/2011

7/31/2011

5/31/2011

6/30/2011

9/30/2011



City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

MAR 2011
NAME ADDRESS
J.I.T. STAFFING LLC POST OFFICE BOX 50052

ENVIRONMENTAL (GREEN) BUILDING MATERIALS

ORIGINATE NATURAL BUILDING MATERIALS 526 N. 9TH AVENUE
SHOWROOM LLC

ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY TRAINING
ETC COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS INC

EVENT/BANQUET EQUIPMENT RENTAL & SALES
PARTIES PLUS TUCSON, LLC 3510 S. CAMPBELL AVENUE

5677 E SPEEDWAY BLVD

FENCING

A & M FENCING / MASONRY 5130 E. CANADA STREET
BROWN AND WHITE INC PO BOX 27283
GRAPHIC DESIGN

GORDLEY DESIGN GROUP INC 2540 N TUCSON BLVD
HEATING AND A/C REPAIR

ADVANTAGE AIR MECHANICAL

HEAVY AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR

ARIZONA TRANSMISSION & ENGINE
EXCHANGE, INC.

3132 E. 45TH STREET

4800 S. COUNTRY CLUB ROAD

INSURANCE CLAIMS ADJUSTER

DIVERSIFIED CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS POST OFFICE BOX 90567
INC

TRS APPRAISAL SERVICES, INC. PO BOX 26059
INTERIOR DESIGN SERVICES
ALEXANDER ENTERPRISES INC 207 EAST UNIVERSITY BLVD

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office
of Equal Opportunity Programs.

CITY

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON
13

ST

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ
AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

Small Business Enterprise
GOODS/SERVICES/MATERIALS

71pP

85703

85705

85712

85713

85706
85726

85716

85713

85714

85752

85726

85705

OWNER

BELINDA MOSSOR

NATASHA WINNIK

CAROLE BENZ

CATHERINE L. RODA

MATTHEW GAGE
PETER A. GRANILLO

JANICE GORDLEY

KEN BEDIENT

PATRICK MEHALL

RUTH C HIRSCHFELD

TITO SCOTT

MARY ALEXANDER

PHONE

520 325-1802

520 792-4207

520 321-1999

520 792-8368

520 574-7558
520 624-9860

520 327-6077

520 792-9400

520 295-1392

520 408-4943

520 574-8200

520 903-9703

FAX

520 325-1982

520 792-4201

520 321-1919

520 322-0090

520 574-7756
520 624-1062

520 327-4687

520 885-3904

520 295-0788

520 408-5002

520 574-8201

520 884-9730

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of
publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

certified SBE firms.

EXP

6/30/2011

1/31/2012

1/31/2012

4/30/2011

7/31/2011
3/31/2011

6/30/2011

10/31/2011

11/30/2011

1/31/2012

3/31/2011

11/30/2011



MAR 2011

NAME

AVIAR COMMERCIAL SPACE PLANNING &
DESIGN, INC.

INTERNET CONSULTING
INTERFACE GURU

JANITORIAL SERVICES
TRACY'S DYNAMIC CLEANING, INC.
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
DESCALE-IT PRODUCTS CO.

MAIN JANITORIAL SUPPLY, LLC

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

Small Business Enterprise

GOODS/SERVICES/MATERIALS

ADDRESS

180 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD

177 N. CHURCH AVENUE, SUITE 919

8650 E. WRIGHTSTOWN RD.

4357 S. SANTA RITA AVENUE
2555 NORTH COYOTE DRIVE, STE 111

LANDSCAPING CARE & MAINTENANCE SERVICES

DESERT GLEN COMMERCIAL LANDSCAPE
MALY & ASSOCIATES INC
MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT
GLOBAL INNOVATIONS, USA

ISLAY CONSULTING LLC

POSITIVE PURPOSE

PROFIT ENHANCEMENT GROUP LLC
SUMMIT CONTRACT MANAGEMENT, LLC

MANUFACTURE & SALE OF TILE MURALS

LMT TILE MURALS LLC
MEDICAL BILLING SERVICES

PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL MANAGEMENT INC

1695 WEST SAHUARO DRIVE
4729 E SUNRISE DRIVE #312

3901 N. VIA DE CORDOBA
15 DEER HOLLOW ROAD
6651 N. CAMPBELL, NO. 182
PO BOX 32384

POST OFFICE BOX 69131

5633 EAST PIMA STREET

1140 NORTH ROSEMONT

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

CITY

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON
COLD SPRING
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

14

ST

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ
AZ

AZ
AZ

AZ
NY
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ

AZ

71pP

85701

85701

85715

85714
85740

85745
85718

85749
10516
85718
85751
85737

85712

85712

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

OWNER

LINDA KAY MRACEK

GLORIA ROMANO

TRACY FROYLAND

MARIANNE MULLER
JUNE OGRODOWSKI

MARGHERITA ARVANITES
MARIGALE W MALY

JANETTE M. HUNTER
TERRY BABCOCK-LUMISH
MARCIA ISBELL

LOIS PAWLAK

SANDRA L. DICOSOLA

TATYANA ABRAMOV

SANDRA S GOODSITE

certified SBE firms.

PHONE

520 624-3342

520 744-6911

520 721-4288

520 294-5676
520 628-7170

520 882-6322
520 299-0856

520 906-5444
202 470-3480
520 370-6961
520 325-7611
520 797-3408

520 232-3788

520 298-3800

FAX

520 624-3047

520 744-6918

520 722-5351

520 294-9227
520 628-7721

520 882-6326
520 299-3206

520 760-0043
615 704-9960

520 321-9423

520 296-7107

EXP

9/30/2011

12/31/2011

6/30/2011

3/31/2011
10/31/2011

3/31/2011
12/31/2011

8/31/2011
10/31/2011
7/31/2011
7/31/2011
5/31/2011

4/30/2011

10/31/2011



MAR 2011

NAME

MEDICAL MANAGEMENT CONSULTING

PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL MANAGEMENT INC
METAL DISTRIBUTOR

HITEMP METALS

METAL FABRICATION

SHARP STRUCTURAL, INC.

PARKING LOT MAINTENANCE

MALY & ASSOCIATES INC

PEST & TERMITE CONTROL

DSR PEST MANAGEMENT, INC.

POOL MAINTENANCE SERVICES
DESERT POOL SERVICES, LLC

PORTABLE RESTROOM SERVICE
DIGGINS & SONS POWER SWEEPING INC
PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS
INTERNATIONAL SELLING PROFESSIONALS
PROFESSIONAL IMPRESSIONS INC
PUBLIC/COMMUNITY RELATIONS
GORDLEY DESIGN GROUP INC
REMEDIATION SERVICES

SOUTHWEST HAZARD CONTROL, INC.

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

Small Business Enterprise

GOODS/SERVICES/MATERIALS

ADDRESS

1140 NORTH ROSEMONT

3020 NORTH SOLDIER TRAIL

2755 EAST GANLEY ROAD, #103

4729 E SUNRISE DRIVE #312

8340 N. THORNYDALE RD, #110-318

8352 SOUTH GUPTA DRIVE

PO BOX 26906

PO BOX 87942
1710 N. SANDSTONE RIDGE DR.

2540 N TUCSON BLVD

1953 W. GRANT ROAD

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

CITY

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

15

ST ZIP
AZ 85712
AZ 85749
AZ 85706
AZ 85718
AZ 85741
AZ 85747
AZ 85726
AZ 85754
AZ 85715
AZ 85716
AZ 85745

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

OWNER

SANDRA S GOODSITE

CARLOS N RUIZ

SARAH K. BEAN

MARIGALE W MALY

KERI RICHARDSON

MELVIN MATOS

JOANNE DIGGINS

JENNIFER L HAGER
ADRIAN MURPHY

JANICE GORDLEY

CHRISANN KARCHES

certified SBE firms.

PHONE

520 298-3800

520 807-6157

520 792-4511

520 299-0856

520 790-7759

520 429-7286

520 624-1744

520 404-4204
520 886-1983

520 327-6077

520 622-3607

FAX

520 296-7107

520 807-2370

520 792-4514

520 299-3206

520 579-5591

520 300-5822

520 624-3554

520 777-6301
520 722-8615

520 327-4687

520 662-3643

EXP

10/31/2011

1/31/2012

12/31/2011

12/31/2011

1/31/2012

6/30/2011

4/30/2011

12/31/2011
10/31/2011

6/30/2011

4/30/2011



MAR 2011

NAME

REPROGRAPHIC PRINTING

THE PRINT ROOM

RETAIL CLOTHING ACCESSORIES
BRADANNA, INC.,, dba SOLO CLASSE
RETAIL SOLAR PRODUCTS

THE SOLAR STORE, LLC

ROLL-OFF SERVICES

DIGGINS & SONS POWER SWEEPING INC
SECURITY & EVENT SERVICES

A-TEAM SECURITY & EVENT SERVICES, INC.

SIGN MANUFACTURE/CONTRACTOR
DOUBLE T SIGNS, INC.

SAGUARO SIGN COMPANY, LLC
SPEAKERS BUREAU

DYNAMIC PATHWAYS INC

SPECIALTY FOOD PRODUCTS

CDH ENTERPRISES, INC. dba CHERI'S
DESERT HARVEST

SWEET RUSTLER TREATS

STREET POWER SWEEPING
DIGGINS & SONS POWER SWEEPING INC

TELECOMMUNICATION CONSULTANT

NATIVE TELE-DATA SOLUTIONS INC

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

Small Business Enterprise

GOODS/SERVICES/MATERIALS

ADDRESS

4633 EAST BROADWAY BLVD.

10245 EAST CALLE ESTRELLA POLAR

2833 N. COUNTRY CLUB RD.

PO BOX 26906

885 NORTH CIRCULO ZAGALA

1835 S ALVERNON WAY STE 214
4740 EAST COOPER STREET

7478 N LA CHOLLA BLVD

1840 EAST WINSETT STREET

POST OFFICE BOX 36116

PO BOX 26906

4443 N FLOWING WELLS RD

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

CITY

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON
16

ST ZIP
AZ 85711
AZ 85747
AZ 85716
AZ 85726
AZ 85745
AZ 85711
AZ 85711
AZ 85741
AZ 85719
AZ 85740
Az 85726
AZ 85705

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

OWNER

WILLIAM C. COLEMAN

ANNA BRADFORD

KATHARINE KENT

JOANNE DIGGINS

JESSE PARKER

DAVID L TORRES
TAMMY THORN

ANDREA H GOLD

CHERI ROMANOSKI

ROXANNA LANDRY

JOANNE DIGGINS

MARILYN J. STEEBER

certified SBE firms.

PHONE

520 327-5354

520 574-9383

520 322-5180

520 624-1744

520 882-7156

520 750-0189
520 325-5599

520 742-4384

520 623-4141

520 907-0079

520 624-1744

520 888-5860

FAX

520 326-8608

520 574-3919

520 322-9531

520 624-3554

520 882-9979

520 747-0078
520 325-2794

520 797-3557

520 623-7741

520 407-1517

520 624-3554

520 888-5945

EXP

10/31/2011

3/31/2011

8/31/2011

4/30/2011

8/31/2011

1/31/2012
9/30/2011

3/31/2011

10/31/2011

6/30/2011

4/30/2011

3/31/2011



MAR 2011

NAME

TEAM MATES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

Small Business Enterprise

GOODS/SERVICES/MATERIALS

ADDRESS

801 WEST RIVER ROAD

TRAFFIC CONTROL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES

AJAX BARRICADE CO

DESERT BARRICADES LLC
TRAINING CONSULTANT
eSTUDIO FOR LEARNING INC
TRANSIT CONSULTANT
GLOBAL INNOVATIONS, USA
TRANSLATION SERVICES
TEAM MATES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
WEBSITE DESIGN

eSTUDIO FOR LEARNING INC
WINDOW COVERINGS

LA CORTINA DRAPERY SHOP, INC.

ORIGINATE NATURAL BUILDING MATERIALS
SHOWROOM LLC

ZEPHYR WINDOW COVERINGS

PO BOX 18502
12882 N LANTERN WAY

3938 EAST GRANT ROAD, NO. 122

3901 N. VIA DE CORDOBA

801 WEST RIVER ROAD

3938 EAST GRANT ROAD, NO. 122

102 W. FLORES STREET
526 N. 9TH AVENUE

PO BOX 85775

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

CITY

TUCSON

TUCSON
ORO VALLEY

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON

17

ST

AZ

AZ
AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ
AZ

AZ

71pP

85704

85731
85755

85712

85749

85704

85712

85705
85705

85754

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of
publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

OWNER

MARITZA GREENWOOD

PATTY NOEL
FREDERICK E GOMEZ

KAREN MARTIN

JANETTE M. HUNTER

MARITZA GREENWOOD

KAREN MARTIN

LORENIA LEE
NATASHA WINNIK

JOANNE PRASUHN

certified SBE firms.

PHONE

520 888-1930

520 741-8340
520 219-2775

520-514-9352

520 906-5444

520 888-1930

520-514-9352

520 745-4554
520 792-4207

520 622-8874

FAX

866 854-1932

520 741-8341
520 888-8892

520 760-0043

866 854-1932

520 882-2995
520 792-4201

520 622-8468

EXP

6/30/2011

1/31/2012
3/31/2011

7/31/2011

8/31/2011

6/30/2011

7/31/2011

8/31/2011
1/31/2012

1/31/2012



MAR 2011

NAME

3-D SCANNING

DARLING ENVIRONMENTAL & SURVEYING,
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES
POSTER FROST MIRTO, INC.
CATHODIC PROTECTION

PEAK CORROSION CONTROL, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING

AANIJI CONSULTING LLC
ARROWHEAD ENGINEERING, INC.
CORONADO ENGINEERING, INC.

GREG CARLSON ENGINEERING LLC
GRENIER ENGINEERING, INC.

ORACLE ENGINEERING GROUP INC
RGM ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC.
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
AANIJI CONSULTING LLC
STRUCTURAL GRACE INC
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC
R A ALCALA & ASSOCIATES INC
ENGINEERING SERVICES

KC MECHANICAL ENGINEERING LLC

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

ADDRESS

9040 SOUTH RITA RANCH ROAD, #2350

310 NORTH COURT AVENUE

805 NORTH CAMINO CORDON

3675 N EL MORAGA DRIVE

1685 SOUTH SAN TODARO PLACE
4007 E. PARADISE FALLS DR, STE 125
1521 EAST BROADWAY BLVD.

5517 E. 5TH STREET

199 EAST FORT LOWELL ROAD

1307 N. AMBERBROOKE AVE

3675 N EL MORAGA DRIVE

1430 E FT LOWELL RD STE 200

7536 NORTH LA CHOLLA BLVD

2560 N COYOTE DRIVE #103

5447 EAST FIFTH STREET, #112

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

Small Business Enterprise

CITY

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON

18

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ST ZIP
AZ 85747
AZ 85701
AZ 85748
AZ 85745
AZ 85713
Az 85712
Az 85719
Az 85711
AZ 85705
AZ 85745
AZ 85745
AZ 85719
AZ 85741
AZ 85745
Az 85711

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

certified SBE firms.

OWNER

MARY E. DARLING

CHARLES M. POSTER

SHAWNA G. DEPUGH

ROBERT N MICKELSON
MERWIN T. YELLOWHAIR
PAUL NZOMO

GREG CARLSON
MARCIA L. GRENIER
PETER SALONGA
RICHARD MACIAS

ROBERT N MICKELSON
CLAUDIA G PERCHINELLI

SARAH L. LESKA
ROBERT ALCALA

KENNETH M. CAWTHORNE

PHONE

520 298-2725

520 882-6310

520 722-7484

520 743-9838
520 822-7702
520 622-6041
520 624-0070
520 326-7082
520 292-6711
520 390-7519

520 743-9838
520 320-0156

520 622-2196
520 623-7773

520 327-7611

FAX

520 298-2767

520 882-0725

520 722-0293

520 777-3438

520 722-5394

520 624-4197

520 326-7508

520 292-6144

520 743-7369

520 320-0157

520 622-2198
520 623-6918

520 327-0432

EXP

2/28/2012

7/31/2011

5/31/2011

6/30/2011
2/28/2012
7/31/2011
4/30/2011
8/31/2011
10/31/2011
4/30/2011

6/30/2011
8/31/2011

7/31/2011
12/31/2011

6/30/2011



MAR 2011

NAME

RESIDENTIAL AND RENOVATION
ENGINEERING, PLLC

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANT
ARAPAHOE SCITECH
CONFORMATECH, INC.

COTTONWOOD ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSULTING, INC.

DARLING ENVIRONMENTAL & SURVEYING,
ETC COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS INC

HARRIS ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP, INC
SONORAN ENVIRO TECH, LLC
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER
INNOVA ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING LLC
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING
CONFORMATECH, INC.

CORONADO ENGINEERING, INC.
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

LI DESIGN & CONSULTING, PLLC

MCGANN & ASSOCIATES INC.

NOVAK ENVIRONMENTAL INC.

VISION LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE INC
WHEAT SCHARF ASSOCIATES INC

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

Small Business Enterprise

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ADDRESS

4010 EAST KILMER STREET

532 SOUTH STEPHANIE LOOP
1425 EAST APACHE PARK PLACE
1448 EAST HAMPTON STREET

9040 SOUTH RITA RANCH ROAD, #2350
5677 E SPEEDWAY BLVD

58 E 5TH STREET

3907 E. CAMINO DE PALMAS

2141 N ALVERNON WAY

1425 EAST APACHE PARK PLACE
4007 E. PARADISE FALLS DR, STE 125

101 SOUTH PLAYERS CLUB DR, #8203
6814 NORTH ORACLE ROAD, SUITE 210
4574 N 1ST AVENUE SUITE 100

434 E. CEDARVALE ROAD

442 N 6TH AVE

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

CITY

TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON

19

ST

AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ

AZ
AZ

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

71pP

85711

85745
85714
85719

85747
85712
85705
85711

85712

85714
85712

85745
85704
85718
85704
85705

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

certified SBE firms.

OWNER

RICHARD CORMIER

LOIS WARDELL
GERRY YARAB
ANGELA BARCLAY

MARY E. DARLING
CAROLE BENZ
LISA HARRIS
TRACY J. CASTELL

JINSHAN TANG

GERRY YARAB
PAUL NZOMO

LISA J. RIBES
DONALD K. MCGANN
KAREN M. CESARE
KATHLEEN NABOURS
ELIZABETH A. WHEAT

PHONE

520 232-3870

520 339-3328
520 573-2045
520 324-0520

520 298-2725
520 321-1999
520 628-7648
520 481-4680

520 325-3931

520 573-2045
520 622-6041

520 591-9992
520 297-9540
520 206-0591
520 577-6261
520 884-7911

FAX

520 232-3870

520 573-0528

520 298-2767
520 321-1919
520 628-1458
520 326-3904

520 325-3959

520 573-0528
520 722-5394

520 297-9545
520 882-3006
520 989-6079
520 884-7912

EXP

9/30/2011

4/30/2011
7/31/2011
12/31/2011

2/28/2012
1/31/2012
1/31/2012
7/31/2011

4/30/2011

7/31/2011
7/31/2011

5/31/2011
4/30/2011
7/31/2011
4/30/2011
6/30/2011



MAR 2011

NAME

City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

Small Business Enterprise

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

ADDRESS

MATERIAL TESTING / SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

CONFORMATECH, INC.
CORONADO ENGINEERING, INC.
GRENIER ENGINEERING, INC.

RESIDENTIAL AND RENOVATION
ENGINEERING, PLLC

1425 EAST APACHE PARK PLACE
4007 E. PARADISE FALLS DR, STE 125
5517 E. 5TH STREET

4010 EAST KILMER STREET

SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNICAL CONSULTING SERVICES

ARAPAHOE SCITECH

SOIL & GROUNDWATER REMEDIATION
INNOVA ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING LLC
SOLID WASTE CONSULTANT

INNOVA ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING LLC
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

CORONADO ENGINEERING, INC.

GRENIER ENGINEERING, INC.

MODI & COMPANY INC

STRUCTURAL GRACE INC

SURVEYING

CORONADO ENGINEERING, INC.

DARLING ENVIRONMENTAL & SURVEYING,
HAWKEYE LAND SURVEYING CO., INC.
ORACLE ENGINEERING GROUP INC

532 SOUTH STEPHANIE LOOP

2141 N ALVERNON WAY

2141 N ALVERNON WAY

4007 E. PARADISE FALLS DR, STE 125
5517 E. 5TH STREET

5501 NORTH SWAN ROAD, #225

1430 E FT LOWELL RD STE 200

4007 E. PARADISE FALLS DR, STE 125
9040 SOUTH RITA RANCH ROAD, #2350
6269 E. 2ND STREET

199 EAST FORT LOWELL ROAD

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be
altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office

of Equal Opportunity Programs.

CITY

TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON

TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON
TUCSON

20

ST ZIP
AZ 85714
AZ 85712
Az 85711
Az 85711
AZ 85745
AZ 85712
AZ 85712
Az 85712
AZ 85711
AZ 85718
AZ 85719
AZ 85712
AZ 85747
Az 85711
AZ 85705

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of

publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

certified SBE firms.

OWNER

GERRY YARAB
PAUL NZOMO
MARCIA L. GRENIER
RICHARD CORMIER

LOIS WARDELL

JINSHAN TANG

JINSHAN TANG

PAUL NZOMO

MARCIA L. GRENIER
MOHIT K MODI

CLAUDIA G PERCHINELLI

PAUL NZOMO
MARY E. DARLING
ALAN W. STEPHENS
PETER SALONGA

PHONE

520 573-2045
520 622-6041
520 326-7082
520 232-3870

520 339-3328

520 325-3931

520 325-3931

520 622-6041
520 326-7082
520 327-1940
520 320-0156

520 622-6041
520 298-2725
520 296-6173
520 292-6711

FAX

520 573-0528
520 722-5394
520 326-7508
520 232-3870

520 325-3959

520 325-3959

520 722-5394
520 326-7508
520 327-0754
520 320-0157

520 722-5394
520 298-2767
520 519-1213
520 292-6144

EXP

7/31/2011
7/31/2011
8/31/2011
9/30/2011

4/30/2011

4/30/2011

4/30/2011

7/31/2011
8/31/2011
2/28/2012
8/31/2011

7/31/2011
2/28/2012
7/31/2011
10/31/2011



City of Tucson Office of Equal Opportunity

Small Business Enterprise

Directory listing is effective ONLY for the month of
publication. Directories are published on a monthly

basis. Please utilize current directories when selecting

MAR 2011 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES certified SBE firms.

NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP OWNER PHONE FAX EXP
VAN WAGENEN SURVEYING 1[\7(7)A|;11T§OUTH AVENIDA VALLE VERDE DEL GREEN VALLEY AZ 85614  KRIS VAN WAGENEN 520 250-1521 11/30/2011
URBAN DESIGN
WHEAT SCHARF ASSOCIATES INC 442 N 6TH AVE TUCSON AZ 85705 ELIZABETH A. WHEAT 520 884-7911 520 884-7912 6/30/2011

The monthly directory of SBE certified businesses is not to be 21

altered/modified without the authorization of the City of Tucson Office
of Equal Opportunity Programs.



